Rent 15,000.00 13,134.00 18,500.00 18,150.00 19,965.00 

Miscellaneous 4,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,500.00 6,050.00 

Total 262,800.00 239,515.33 276,125.00 303,737.50 334,111.25 

+ 

REVENUE IMPROVEMENT ACTION PLAN FOR 2020 

As to how the IGF revenue projection of Two Hundred and Seventy-Six Thousand, One Hundred and Twenty-Five Ghana Cedis 

(276,125.00) would be mobilized, management will prosecute the revenue improvement plan as entailed below. It is worth 

pointing out that this plan of action is presented in terms of the three orientations and thematic areas of revenue mobilization: 

Revenue Sources, Mobilization & Collection and Public Education (Stakeholders Rights and Responsibilities).